

CANDIDATE FOR AAPI BOARD OF TRUSTEE

SHUBHA JAIN MD

President, Trivalley Indian Medical Association

It is an honor to be nominated for the Board of Trustee-elect position, and it would be a privilege to serve AAPI and its members in this role. I have learned a great deal over the last few years serving as a President Los Angeles chapter TVIMA, Past Regional Director - Pacific Zone, Patron Member of AAPI and Past Chair Liaison committee AAPI. This has prepared me well for the additional responsibility of serving as an officer.

As Board of Trustee-elect and then Board of Trustee, I will work tirelessly together with members, leadership, and staff to unite Indian Physicians and take proactive and aggressive roles in national as well as overseas activities.

This election is important, and it is your chance to take control of your AAPI community and weigh in on the issues that matter most to you. As voters, we all have an equal say in determining our future. That's why it is so important to cast a vote!

I would like to earn your Vote and Support for the Board of Trustee position in the upcoming AAPI election.

Thank you for your support!